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Area Contact Leader Location State Country First Name Last Name Email 
Vancouver, BC BC Canada Kiran Brar kiran.brar1214@gmail.com
Muskoka, ON ON Canada Rebecca Lacroix lacroixbecky7@gmail.com
Bangalore, Karnataka India Gurjeet Malhi gsmsilk@gmail.com
Punjab-North India India Surinder Singh surindersinghiaf@gmail.com
Donegal Ireland Yvonne Elliott Coyne yvonneelliottcoyne@gmail.com
Mexico City Mexico Luis Trejo l_trejo@yahoo.com
Amsterdam Zuidoost Netherlands Myra Van Veenendaal myravanveenendaal@yahoo.nl
Auckland New Zealand David Barton dsbarton@gmail.com
Canterbury New Zealand Elisabeth Wells elisabeth.wells@otago.ac.nz
Sialkot Pakistan Waseem Muneer wasim256@yahoo.com
Peru Peru Sarela Manchego sarelamanchego@gmail.com
Singapore Singapore Emily Lim emilylim888@yahoo.com
Istanbul Türkiye Nisa  Türkan nissturkan@gmail.com
London UK Sarah Adeniyi sadeniyi.dysphonia@outlook.com
London UK Steven Mottram stevemottram@blueyonder.co.uk
Swansea South Wales UK William Parry wwdparry@gmail.com
North West & North East England UK Margaret Stoddart mstoddart7@outlook.com
North West England UK Helen Thompson helenthomp99@hotmail.com
Everett WA USA Sue Abrams sabrams1692@gmail.com
Tampa Area FL USA James Anderson chocolatelab101@aol.com
Southeast Minnesota MN USA Warren Bandel trumpetone@charter.net
Boca Raton FL USA Sharon Boni sboni0507@gmail.com
Miami Springs FL USA Linda Bower lb998@bellsouth.net
Winston-Salem NC USA Susan Boyles sboyles@ktslaw.com
Dekalb/Rockford IL USA Sue Brammerlo Dirker suedanland@gmail.com
Appomattox VA USA Becky Burke bbburke@jetbroadband.com
Chico CA USA Rod Carter Rodcarter@ABPInconline.com
El Paso, TX and Southern NM TX USA Robert Dockendorf bobdock2018@att.net
Columbus Area OH USA Carol Doles carol.doles@gmail.com
Virginia Beach VA USA Lori Edwards lori.edwards515@gmail.com
Columbus Area OH USA Marcia Eyre meeyre@hotmail.com
Rockland County NY USA Candy Farber Pittari cpittari21@gmail.com
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Eastern Nebraska NE USA Scott Flanagan scottaflanagan@gmail.com
Kalamazoo MI USA Robert Gerlach gerlachrob@gmail.com
Wenatchee WA USA Evelyn Gillin mulechuck@aol.com
Marlborough MA USA Jane Gordon jkellergordon100@gmail.com
Omaha NE USA Colleen Hernandez chernandez28@q.com
Glendale CA USA Pat Hill smilingpat10@gmail.com
Philadelphia, PA & Wilmington DE Area PA USA Fred Hosier fredhosier@hotmail.com
Northeast Oklahoma OK USA Deborah Humphrey deborhumphrey@hotmail.com
Newark DE USA Elizabeth Hurley ebt923@gmail.com
Lenoir/Hickory NC USA Jamie Ingle jamie.ingle32@gmail.com
Greater Cincinnati KY USA Donald Johnson donjohnsonsd@gmail.com
Scranton PA USA Theresa Kaplan theresa.kaplan8@gmail.com
Sisseton SD USA Connie Knecht knechtc@venturecomm.net
Earlysville VA USA Kristin Koch krkwmu@comcast.net
Los Angeles CA USA Joseph Lane josephlane@pacbell.net
Sacramento Area CA USA Jan Lant janslant@aol.com
Flagstaff AZ USA Deborah Linda deblindarn@gmail.com
Orlando FL USA Nancy Livesay Nlivesay48@gmail.com
Decatur AL USA Cathleen McCulloch cmcculloch6693@gmail.com
Cleveland, Ohio OH USA Eileen Meehan emeehan100@yahoo.com
Traverse City MI USA Barbara Meteyer my3sonsmom@hotmail.com
North Houston Area TX USA Stephanie Morrison stephmorrison13@gmail.com
Bozeman MT USA Vicki Orazem vorazem@gmail.com
Fort Myers / Cape Coral FL USA Sue Payne svep6330sue@aol.com
Akron OH USA Nancy Peltier sept8teen@gmail.com
San Diego CA USA Susi Pensel susip1@cox.net
Cleveland OH USA Laura Petitti lelizabethpetitti@gmail.com
Cape Fear NC USA Gwendolyn Pongracz gwen.pongracz@gmail.com
Highlands Ranch CO USA Shannon Porter s.porter@comcast.net
Oregon State OR USA Barbara Rood barbararood1@yahoo.com
New York NY USA Melissa Roske melissa.roske@mac.com
Scarbourough ME USA Donna Rossitto donnarossitto@ymail.com

2



DYSPHONIA INTERNATIONAL AREA CONTACT LEADERS
Updated on March 31, 2025

Area Contact Leader Location State Country First Name Last Name Email 
Western New York State NY USA Philip Sanagursky psanagur@rochester.rr.com
Tri-Cities WA USA Meredith Sexton mere@jmshomes.net
Upper North Carolina NC USA Bonnie Simpson bonnie.simpson.bge@gmail.com
Albuquerque NM USA Rose Singer singerconsulting2@gmail.com
Utah UT USA Parlene Skiby parleneskiby@comcast.net
Raleigh NC USA Kris Sloman ksloman24@gmail.com
Garner/Raleigh NC USA Cassandra Spencer cspencer051614@gmail.com
Syracuse NY USA Mary Ellen Tornatore iksneloms@yahoo.com
Craven & Surrounding Areas (Inner Banks) NC USA Liz Tully liztullync@gmail.com
Ventura CA USA David Weeks djweeks313@aol.com
Central Arkansas AR USA Monica Weigle monica.weigle@sbcglobal.net
Fresno CA USA Richard Wendt rwendt70@gmail.com
Hagerstown MD USA Cheryl Wilson cwilson706@gmail.com
Mount Pleasant SC USA Carol Wines carolw2006@comcast.net
South Western Virgina VA USA Jelaine Wood jelainew39@gmail.com
Houston Area TX USA Rachel Hornung hornungrachel@gmail.com
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